PRINTED: 10/22/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEF AND PLAN OF CORR	ICIENCIES ECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DA	BNO. 0938-03 FESURVEY MPLETED
		345129	B. WI		-		С
NAME OF PROVIDE	R OR SUPPLIER	043125		1			10/08/2012
	OF MOCKSVILLE			- 1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD ST MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRI DEFICIENCY)	II D RE	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE
F 204 483.1 SS=D SAFE	2(a)(7) PREPAR MORDERLY TRA	ATION FOR NSFER/DISCHRG	F:	204			
orient	lity must provide ation to residents er or discharge fr	sufficient preparation and to ensure safe and orderly om the facility.			Preparation and submis of this plan of correctio does not constitute an admission or agree	n	
by: Based facility occup	d on record review staff failed to inc	is not met as evidenced w and staff interviews lude the continuation of the discharge plan for 1 (Resident #2).			admission or agreement the provider of the truth the facts alleged or of th correctness of the conclusion stated on the statement of deficiencies	of e ,	
Reside	12 with diagnoses	nitted to the facility on s including type II			This plan of correction is prepared and submitted solely because of requirements under states and federal laws.		
(MDS) cognitiv Resider and end The ME of motic one side	dated 08/16/12 in rely intact. The Nort #2 required on couragement with S also indicated on impairment of I	Minimum Data Set adicated Resident #2 was aDS further indicated by supervision with cueing activities of daily living. Resident #2 had a range his upper extremity on adicated occupational			Resident #2 was discharge to an assisted living center where therapy is being provided 3 times/week per conversation with administrator at the assisted living center.		
08/20/1; Residen through A review indicated treatmer	2 indicated a clari t #2 six (6) times 09/17/12 for mus of progress note t to continue to fo t to decrease edd	s for OT dated 08/29/12			RECEIVE NOV 0 6 2012 BY:	O	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 program participation.

PRINTED: 10/22/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMEN AND PLAN	IT OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) M	ULTIPLE C	CONSTRUCTION	Conservation Section	B NO. 0938-039 TE SURVEY
		ISENTI ISANON NOMBER.	A. BUI	.DING			MPLETED
		345129	B. WIN	G			С
AUTUM	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1007 H	ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE HOWARD ST KSVILLE, NC 27028		10/08/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	active range of motion upper extremity to with complaints of pain; impextremity; improve actiminutes for sustained rewhen allowed by physicactivities of daily living independence and safe. A review of a physician 08/30/12 indicated a very physician "may dischar assisted living facility. A review of a progress of 10:50 AM indicated Residischarged" to an assist discharge paperwork of packed and sent with reappointment schedule and discharge paperwork was living staff. A review of a social world 11:10 AM revealed the selength with Resident #2 about his moving to a low Resident #2 "tells me he changes in his home; ho discussed his improvement well."	of all joints in right (R) in normal limits with no prove strength of (R) upper vity tolerance to twenty moderate resistive activity cian and improve/establish program for maximum ety. 's order sheet dated irbal order from the ge resident" to the note dated 08/30/12 at sident #2 "was to be ted living facility, impleted, belongings sident, follow up ind copies of FL2 and as provided to assisted or note dated 08/30/12 at ocial worker "spoke at yesterday and today wer level of care, is reluctant to make any wever, we both ent and independence iment titled "Post dated 08/30/12 indicated ged to an assisted living ote in a section labeled ocedures location"	F2	04	For each planned disthe facility uses a Quasurance Pre-Discle Checklist to better e resident discharge in communicated. The Quality Assurance Checklist includes a be completed by Sow Worker, Nursing, Thand Admission's Coordinator. Inservice for the Prediction Discharge Checklist provided by the administrator. This completed for all pladischarges.	uality harge nsure eeds are reas to cial herapy,	11/1/2012

PRINTED: 10/22/2012 FORM APPROVED

	STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	Carrier .	202		OMB	NO. 0938-0391
	AND PLAN O	F CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) A. BU		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
			345129	B. WI	wg_			С
I	NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			CT	DEET ADDRESS OF A STATE OF THE	1 10	0/08/2012
I	AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE				REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
l		ONINE OF MOONSVILLE				MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
	(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	1 15				
	PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	IDRE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	to the control of the	A review of a document Medicaid Program Long (FL-2 Level of Care Des 08/31/12 indicated for Redocumentation regarding resources including occurrences including an interview on 10 assistant Director of Nursian't require skilled nursian't require skilled nursian't require skilled nursiant to see the facility on assident took his belonging aperwork was sent with outing an interview on 10 ocial worker stated Residence of his (R) arm. He includes the facility after a surgical acture of his (R) arm.	ction titled "home care itten note of NA (not s titled "community agency NA in handwritten notes." It titled "North Carolina g Term Care Services" signation Form) dated tesident #2 there was no g referrals to outside upational therapy. Sument titled "Transfer that dated indicated Resident indicated Resident indicated Resident indicated indicated resident indicated for initial reason for 10/08/12 at 1:25 PM the sing stated Resident #2 ing care any longer. The resident is resident indicated indicated Resident #2 ing care any longer. The resident #2 ing care any longer. The resident #2 ing with him and him. 1/08/12 at 2:08 PM the dent #2 was re-admitted cal procedure to repair a see explained Resident #2 social worker stated he were made regarding	F:	204	Each Pre-Discharge Checklist is reviewed a completeness during the morning meeting 5 day week. The Pre-Discharge Checklist is reviewed for completeness by the Admissions Coordinato who is responsible for monitoring and complian The Admissions Coordinator reports concerns to the Quality Assurance Committee monthly for the next three months. We will continu to monitor and follow up an as needed basis.	ne /s per or , r, nce.	11/1/2012
		- Wilder						

PRINTED: 10/22/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT AND PLAN C	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BUI		PLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE :	
		345129	B. WIN	1G_		44	C
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 007 HOWARD ST MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028		0/08/2012
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	where Resident #2 was sent one of her staff of nursing facility to pick and tour the facility to there. She stated whe pick up Resident #2 his were sent with him. So the impression Reside the facility and was not coming to stay or that from the skilled nursing Resident #2 brought pocalled the skilled nursing Resident #2 no longer care. She verified the and there was no documents. During an interview on occupational therapists been readmitted to the surgery for a fractured they did active exercise not do weight bearing to limited functionality in his they had been working range of motion in his (Itime for him to see his pine did not know Resident #2 but he was gone on the she did not know why his ecommended a referral	of the assisted living facility as discharged explained she in 08/30/12 to the skilled up Resident #2 to come see if he might like to live on the staff member went to is bags were packed and the stated she was under int #2 was coming to tour it aware Resident #2 was the had been discharged in facility. She explained apperwork with him so she ing facility and was told in eeded skilled nursing paperwork she received intentation regarding itional therapy on the stated Resident #2 had facility after he had (R) arm. She explained is (R) elbow. She stated with him to improve his R) arm but it had not been only sician for follow up so an's orders yet to start (R) arm. She stated she #2 was leaving the facility. If abruptly and she found day he left. She stated is left but usually OT	F	204			

PRINTED: 10/22/2012 FORM APPROVED

STATEMEN	T OF DEFICIENCIES	NA BROUGHT AND A				OMB	NO. 0938-03	91
	OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) N A. BUI		IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE : COMPL		
		345129	B. WIN	NG_		10	C	
1	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CARE OF MOCKSVILLE			1	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1007 HOWARD ST MOCKSVILLE, NC 27028	1 10	0/08/2012	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	ıx	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOLL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	II D RE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	į
	therapy goals and was by their physician. Sh liked to have seen Resto improve the function stated she was concertlimited functionality and his therapy ended. Sh more functionality in his normal activities of dai Resident #2 was certiffrom 08/19/12 through aware of any discussion for Resident #2. During an interview on Director of Nursing (DC longer required skilled discharge plan of care member from the assis came to pick him up to also stated she was no for OT. During an interview on administrator stated his planning was for a safe residents. During a follow up interview on the social worker very stated worker	es discharged from therapy e stated she would have sident #2 longer in therapy hality in his (R) arm and red that he may have d use of his (R) arm since the further stated he needed is (R) arm for doing his ly living. The OT verified fied to continue with OT 109/17/12 and she was not first about discharge plans 10/08/12 at 4:40 PM the 10N) stated Resident #2 no nursing care and the post was given to the staff ted living facility when she go see the facility. She the aware of discharge plans 10/08/12 at 5:10 PM the expectation for discharge and orderly discharge for view on 10/08/12 at 5:25 frified the post discharge the notice of transfer and it	F	204				

PRINTED: 10/22/2012 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	10-20		LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	
		345129	B. WI	ILDING VG	*		С
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	840125		STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE] 10/	08/2012
AUTUMN	CARE OF MOCKSVILLE	*		1000	007 HOWARD ST OCKSVILLE, NC 27028		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUND CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIEMENCY)	ILD DE	(XS) COMPLETION DATE
	by their physician. Shiked to have seen Re to improve the functional stated she was conce limited functionality are his therapy ended. Simore functionality in his normal activities of da Resident #2 was certiform 08/19/12 through aware of any discussion Resident #2. During an interview on Director of Nursing (Diagner required skilled discharge plan of care member from the assistance to pick him up to also stated she was not for OT. During an interview on administrator stated hiplanning was for a safe residents. During a follow up interped to import the social worker were stated with the social worker were stated to him the stated to him the social worker were stated to him the social worker were stated to him the stated him the stated to him the stated him the stated to him the stated him the stated to h	s discharged from therapy he stated she would have sident #2 longer in therapy hality in his (R) arm and red that he may have he duse of his (R) arm since he further stated he needed ls (R) arm for doing his hily living. The OT verified lied to continue with OT hog/17/12 and she was not ons about discharge plans had 10/08/12 at 4:40 PM the holy stated Resident #2 no hursing care and the post was given to the staff had living facility when she he go see the facility. She had aware of discharge plans had 10/08/12 at 5:10 PM the he expectation for discharge had orderly discharge for have on 10/08/12 at 5:25 herified the post discharge he notice of transfer and it	F	204			
			, s	.	p		

QUALITY ASSURANCE PRE-DISCHARGE CHECKLIST FROM AUTUMN CARE OF MOCKSVILLE

Department	Date Completed	Initials	Required Tasks	Notes
Social Work			Family/Facility Request	
			Home Health Nursing	
			Home Health Therapy	
			DME	
nursing			Physician Orders	
			Medications	
			DME	
			Completion of Paperwork	
l				
Iherapy			Therapy Recommendations	
Admissions Coord.			Review and Follow IIn	
			0	
Date: November 1, 2012				